••
4000 VAC Iso la t ion
•
Low  Leakag e Current
•
M eets C lass B, EN55011 Cond uc ted
•
M ed ic a l Safe ty Ag enc y Ap p rova ls

M e c ha n ic a l D e ta ils
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
2. Tolerance 0.02 (0.5) maximum.
3. Input connector mates with molex housing  09-50-3031 and Molex 2878 series crimp terminal.
4. Output connector mates with molex housing 09-50-3061 and Molex 2878 series crimp terminal.
5. P4 is for sense connector mates with molex housing 22-01-1023 and molex 40445 series crimp terminal.
6. Loom kits with 300 mm wire available, order part number PBM65 LOOM.
7. For mating connectors only, order part number PBM65 CONKT.
8. Covers available, order part number PBM65 COVER.
9. Weight: 330 g (PCB format).
O U TPU T VO LTAG E &  C U RREN T RATIN G S PBM 6 5
Maximum Output Output Total Model
Output Power Voltage Current Regulation (1) Number
51 W 5.1 VDC 10.0 A 3% PBM65US05
65 W 12.0 VDC 5.5 A 2% PBM65US12
65 W 15.0 VDC 4.4 A 2% PBM65US15
65 W 18.0 VDC 3.7 A 2% PBM65US18
65 W 24.0 VDC 2.8 A 2% PBM65US24
65 W 28.0 VDC 2.4 A 2% PBM65US28
1. Total regulation includes line and load regulation and set point accuracy.
2. Ripple and noise measured with 20 MHz bandwidth with 10 µF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor.
Notes
•